

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0091-51-2021

Data/Ora Ricezione 13 Ottobre 2021 17:37:18

MTA - Star

Societa' : CEMENTIR HOLDING

Identificativo : 152980

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CEMENTIRN01 - Bianconi

Tipologia : 2.4; REGEM; 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Ottobre 2021 17:37:18

Data/Ora Inizio : 13 Ottobre 2021 17:37:20

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Conclusion of share buyback program

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Cementir Holding: Conclusion of share buyback program

Rome, 13 October 2021 - Cementir Holding N.V. (the "Company") announces that on 12 October it has completed the buyback program of treasury shares (the "Program") launched pursuant to Shareholders' Meeting resolution of July 2, 2020, as communicated in the press release of 12 October 2020, to which reference is made for any detail.

During the Program, between 15 October 2020 and 12 October 2021 (both dates included), a total of no. 3,600,000 treasury shares were bought back, equal to 2.2624% of the share capital, at a weighted average price of EUR 8.1432 per share on the "Mercato Telematico Azionario" organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. for a total consideration of EUR 29,315,389. No shares of the Company are held by its subsidiaries.

The purchases made to date are communicated by the Company to the market in accordance with the terms and methods set forth by current legislation.

CEMENTIR HOLDING is an international manufacturer of grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products, exporting to over 70 countries worldwide. As global leader in white cement, the Group employs approximately 3,000 people in 18 countries.

Media Relations
Tel. +39 06 45412365
Fax +39 06 45412300
ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it

Investor Relations
Tel. +39 06 32493305
Fax +39 06 32493274
invrel@cementirholding.it

www.cementirholding.com

Numero di Pagine: 3